

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30494/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2025
in CWP No. 1028/2002 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh
at Shimla]

TRILOCHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1829/2026 (III-B)IA No. 338789/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTSLP(C) No. 3654/2026 (III-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 11224/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 11225/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3655/2026 (III-B)IA No. 15083/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 15085/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 36246/2025 (III-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 313959/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 313964/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 6856/2026 (III-B)IA No. 31811/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 31813/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 6859/2026 (III-B)IA No. 31527/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTSLP(C) No. 9148/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 49514/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 49515/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 15415/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 95580/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 14007/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 106777/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 16771/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 109887/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 18811/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 142978/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 25-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Nidhi Sahay, AOR
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Thalour, Adv.**

**Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dalip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR**

**Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj,, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.
Ms. Shviani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Shivani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Mazumdar, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) : Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

**Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR**

**Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.**

**The Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List the matters on 18.09.2026.

**(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**